R AL

Test Report

HRALEARAMRR 3 _ {010 AR
JER YEU INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

EFTEFE LIS =HA367H
NO. 367, SEC. 3, JUNGSHAN RD., TANTZ SHIANG, TAICHUNG HSIEN, TAIWAN

5EAH . CY/2013/70200 Bl - 2013/07/16 A #(Page) : 1 of 5

VATF ] Mo {f oy P 3K B PTIRBL R B (The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified by/on
behalf of the applicant as) :

HARB® (Sample Submitted By) : H L ¥ AP (JER YEU INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.)
¥ b & A (Sample Description) : PEi: &

Aot H (Sample Material) :+ PE
J B M (Sample Receiving Date) + 2013/07/03
R K] (Testing Period) : 2013/07/03 TO 2013/07/16 /
| ti 2 } a
1
:::::::::::Z:::::::::::::::::::Z:::I::IZ:::::::::::::::::::::::Z/Z’Z{gzg:l\’;:::::::::::::::I:::I
3R E K (Test Requested) : 4K Commission Regulation 20114 1A 148 (EU) No 10/2011%FEuropean Regulation No.

1935/2004 Article 3. (Testing as per Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14
January 2011 and hence Article 3 of European Regulation No. 1935/2004.)

M3 4 R (Test Results) #HATFT—H (Please refer to next pages).

] 4 (Summary)

(1)|BW - THEH 5F (Plastic - Phthalates content) ifl i (PASS)

(2) f@;i%?f%ﬁ'.(O‘j'eralllmigrz.ition) ;.-B%E%EE (.3% Acetic Acid), ¥ ifl i (PASS)
# (Rectified Olive 0il), 20%&4%5 (20% Ethanol)

(3)| 7T 2 &) 45 ik 45 (Specific Migration of Phthalates) if i (PASS)

subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at mmﬂgusgh.(:g@g,uﬂ;ﬁ@&:gnngmgjiions.aSj;x
ect to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at hittp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn to

This document is issued by the Campang
)

and, for electronic format documents, su S { A
the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time

of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from
exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results

shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. TWB1 0 8 r_) 3 9 6
SGS Taiwan Ltd. | 33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan /#7367 87 3L & ¥ B B A 383398
& i A3 A% A A R 8] | t(886-2) 22983939 _ 1(886-2) 2299-3237 _ Www.sgs.tw -

Member of SGS Group

1001



e
Test Report

YALEHMRRS)
JER YEU INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
EFPTHTREFEPLB=ZH36TH
NO. 367, SEC. 3,

A4 KX (Test Results)
i) 2X #81Z (PART NAME)

No.1

: CY/2013/70200

B#y : 2013/07/16

JUNGSHAN RD., TANTZ SHIANG, TAICHUNG HSIEN, TAIWAN

i5 89 ¥ B % (TRANSPARENT PLASTIC TUBE)

(1) F - TEH4S ¥ (Plastic - Phthalates content)

B # (Page)

IR U ol

11T T AT

i i (PASS)

5 g%
S R4 m Ry ﬁ;ﬁf (Result) | MR
(Test Items) (Unit) (Method) (MDL) Mo i (Limit)
AR—F8E P RAETHE (Benzyl % 0.003 n.d. 0.1
butyl phthalate) (BBP) (CAS
No.: 85-68-7)
A -—FEE— (2-Z AT Hh)Es % 0.003 n.d. 0.1
(Di- (2-ethylhexyl) phthalate)
(DEHP) (CAS No.: 117-81-7)
AR — Pak— B8 (Di- % FHEN 14372, WA RABE A/ 0 a0 0.01 n.d. 0.1
isodecyl phthalate) (DIDP) Z. / With reference to EN 14372.
(CAS No.: 26761-40-0) Analysis was performed by GC/MS.
MA—_VaE— 218 (Di- % 0.01 n.d. 0.1
isononyl phthalate) (DINP)
(CAS No.: 28553-12-0)
MR —FEE—TH (Dibutyl % 0.003 n.d. 0.05
phthalate) (DBP) (CAS No.: 84-
74-2)
(2) $&i§# ¥ (Overall Migration) ki i i (PASS)
L2 2 R4z R ﬁﬁﬁ? mﬁin MRl
(Sinulant Used) (Unit) (Method) (Limit)
(MDL) No.1
3%EEER (3% Acetic Acid (W/V) mg/dm? | 4-#Commission Regulation 20115F1H 3.0 n.d. 10
Aqueous Solution) 148 (EU) No 10/201109Mék = B M ik &
E9A5 B4 0 VAREN 1186-1:20027 3% i%
20%:B¥r (20% Ethanol (V/V) mg/dm? |#F. / With reference to Commission 3.0 n.d. 10
Aqueous Solution) Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14
January 2011 Annex III and Annex V
A h (Rectified Olive Oil) mg/dm? |for selection of condition and 3.0 4.2 10
EN1186-1:2002 for selection of test
method.

'ms-e-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn to

This document is issued by the Company sub{'ect to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx

and, for electronic format documents, subject

o Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Ten

the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time
of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from
exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results
shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested

SGS Taiwan Ltd.
GRS A N A TR A

t (886-2) 2299-3939
4 e G

_ 1(8862) 22993737

WWW 505.TW

Member of SGS Group

o T IWB1089397
33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan /&7 4k 77 27 3k & ¥ Bl B A4 25333%

1001



R AL

Test Report

FRALEAHRRS)
JER YEU INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
EPFTREFEPLIE=RI67HE
NO. 367, SEC. 3,

Remark:

A BISRARM RARB R R W EPAER

A

: CY/2013/70200

a#y : 2013/07/16

JUNGSHAN RD., TANTZ SHIANG, TAICHUNG HSIEN, TAIWAN

20C, 10Kk

(Test condition & simulant were specified by client: 20°C, 10Days)
B. R Ao o T B F R 245 1 mg/dmz' (Analytical tolerance of aqueous simulants is 1 mg/dmz.)

C. .ﬁﬂé#ﬁﬁ%#ﬁﬁf&éﬁﬁ\#ﬁz‘-#zﬁiﬁﬁ; 3 mg/dmz.

(3) TEMHFRB (Specific Migration of Phthalates)

B # (Page)

: 3 of &

A O I 0

(Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 3 mg/dmz.)

1 1% (PASS)

#3A B $4 S ﬁ:,;?] (ai.ﬁ t) PR fd
(T (Unit) (Method) (Limit)
est Items) (MDL) No.1l
ME_FPEEFTREATE (Benzyl mg/kg 0.05 n.d. 30
butyl phthalate) (BBP) (CAS
No.: 85-68-7) % #Commission Regulation 201151H
MR —FEE—TH (Dibutyl mg/kg |148 (EU) No 10/2011849Mék = & M4k R 0.05 n.d. 0.3
phthalate) (DBP) (CAS No.: 84- 451 1R 4F 0 WA REN13130-1:200477 3218
74-2) 1# 0 ALY EEER PR 20 CR L2400
AR T — (2-TATHK)E mg/kg |09k WA 0 4k R R AR AT B B H SRR 0.05 n.d. 1.5
(Di- (2-ethylhexyl) phthalate) 4#7. / Sample preparation in 3%
(DEHP) (CAS No.: 117-81-7) acetic acid (w/v) in aqueous
AR Tk —Z XA (Di- mg/kg |solution at 20°C for 240 hours with 0.05 fiad.
isodecyl phthalate) (DIDP) reference to Commission Regulation
(CAS No.: 26761-40-0) (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 9
MA—_FrE— R 8 (Di- mg/kg |Annex IIT and Annex V for selection 0.05 n.d. (DIDP+DINP)
isononyl phthalate) (DINP) of condition and EN13130-1:2004 for
(CAS No.: 28553-12-0) selection of test method; followed
AR T8k —H BAS (Diallyl mg/kg |by analysis using LC/MS/MS. 0.01 n.d. 0.01
phthalate) (DAP) (CAS No.:
131-17-9)

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at hitp.//www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx
and, for electronic format documents, sugject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at nnu;[iwww.ags.mm? -and-Conditions/Terms-e-Docul Attention is drawn to
the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time
of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from
exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results

shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. TWB 1 N
089398
SGS Taiwan Ltd. ‘ 33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan /%7 3k 77 #7 3k & ¥ B B .4 85335
&8s A N AT R 8] | t(BB6-2) 2299-3938 f(886-2) 2299-3237 WWW.S0S. W

1001

| R
! Member of SGS Group



RIHA L

T t R rt AH : CY/2013/70200 a# . 2013/07/16 A $(Page) : 4 of 5
est Repo
TRLEHRRS) (A 0 0 00 O
JER YEU INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
EFPTRTEP LB =367
NO. 367, SEC. 3, JUNGSHAN RD., TANTZ SHIANG, TAICHUNG HSIEN, TAIWAN
aam | BE
MEAR $a R ')f:,;ﬁ'] (Result) FRAL
(Test Items) (Unix) (e thod) (MDL) No.1 ULsuit)
#FK;WEQEPX%TQE (Benzyl mg/kg 0.05 n.d. 30
butyl phthalate) (BBP) (CAS
No.: 85-68-7) %%Commission Regulation 2011514
BRX—_F8—T& (Dibutyl mg/kg |148 (EU) No 10/201169M 4k = B M4k 5 0.05 n.d. 0.3
phthalate) (DBP) (CAS No.: 84- E IR HE 0 WA REN13130-1:20047 3%
74-2) F o A20%BEH PHHIB20°CKF 240/ 08y
ME_FPaE— (2-Z AT X8 mg/kg Ak SH WM 0 AR EAT BB R SRS 0.05 n.d. 1.5
(Di- (2-ethylhexyl) phthalate) #r. / Sample preparation in 20%
(DEHP) (CAS No.: 117-81-7) Ethanol (v/v) in aqueous solution at
AR Pk — R AE (Di- mg/kg 20'C for 240 hours with reference to 0.05 il
isodecyl phthalate) (DIDP) Commission Regulation (EU) No
(CAS No.: 26761-40-0) 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex III 9
X —_FE—R 18 (Di- mg/kg |and Annex V for selection of 0.05 n.d. (DIDP+DINP)
isononyl phthalate) (DINP) condition and EN13130-1:2004 for
(CAS No.: 28553-12-0) selection of test method; followed
R TE—H@E (Diallyl mg/kg |by analysis using LC/MS/MS. 0.01 n.d. 0.01
phthalate) (DAP) (CAS No.:
131-17-9)
i (Note) :
1. mg/kg = ppm; 0.1wt% = 1000ppm

Ny e W N

. mg/dm?= milligram per square decimeter
, "C = degree Celsius / AR
.n.d. = Not Detected / ki

- MDL = Method Detection Limit / 7 348 i8)4%fRA&
R A BRA R M EP AR

/ Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

kil 2 R 4B Commission Regulation 2011541 R 148 (EU) No 10/201169 K65 5 F PT4% & & 38 18 Al 09 B 5 PR 64 58] 2% o

/ The test data is obtained by considering the articles intended for repeated use as per described in
Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex V.

8. PRAEZHIECommission Regulation 2011518 148 (EU) No 10/2011. / Limit is according to Commission
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011.

This document is issued b

and, for electronic format documents, su

S.C =

= itions/Terms-e-Document

the Compang subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx
J

ect to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http:/fwww.sg .aspx. Attention is drawn to

the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time
of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from

exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results

shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested TWB ‘I O 8 9 3 9 9

SGS Taiwan Ltd. | 33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan /#F 3% 7 47 3k & ¥ [f] B A4 58-33%%

S AL AL A A TR 5]

1001

t (886-2) 2299-3939 f(886-2) 2299-3237 WWW.50S. W
I Member of SGS Group



I 8
Test Report

TATERMRRS) NGB
JER YEU INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

EPPTEFEPLIEZFRI67H
NO. 367, SEC. 3, JUNGSHAN RD., TANTZ SHIANG, TAICHUNG HSIEN, TAIWAN

FEEH : CY/2013/70200 BH# : 2013/07/16 A $(Page) : 5 of 5

* BAEPhof HRART BATE BRI/ M.

(The tested sample / part is marked by an arrow if it's shown on the photo.)

CY/2013/70200

*+ |ELR (End of Report) **

This document is issued by the Compan sub{ed to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, avallable on request or acoessmle at hitp:/h i en/Te 2 i .d 1
jons/Terms-e-Docume X nanbonls rawno

and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at
the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that |nfom'|at\on contamed hereon reﬂects the Company s findings at the time

of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from
exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documenits. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized
ery or falsmcahon of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results

alteration, for
shown in tms?est report refer only to the sample(s) tested. TWB1 O 8 9 4 O O
SBS Taiwan Ltd. | 33, Wu Chuan Rd., New Taipei Industrial Park, New Taipei City, Taiwan /%7 3k 77 47 3k & ¥ B [ B $5339%

1001

& M A S AN A A TR 3] | t(BB6-2) 22893939 f (B86-2) 2299-3237 WWW.SQS.IW
! Member of SGS Group



	PE塑01
	PE塑02
	PE塑03
	PE塑04
	PE塑05

